
0150-08078-0006
TRANSMITTAL

COUNCIL FILE NO.TO 3AIL
The Council 9/24/18

COUNCIL DISTRICT

ALL
FROM
The Mayor

Amendment No. 1 to Contract C-125796 with AT&T Corporation for Citywide Telecommunications 
Services through the State of California CALNET 3 Program

Transmitted for your consideration. The Council has 60 days from the dale of receipt to act* 
otherwise the contract will be deemed approved pursuant to Administrative Code Section 10.5(a). 

Please see the City Administrative Officer report attached.

S’MAYOR
•n ,

RHLKDO:111SOOH1

Oc <Ana Guerrero) for

rhn rt



Report From
OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

Analysis of Proposed Contract
($25,000 or Greater and Longer than Three Months)

C.D. No. CAO File No.: 
0150-08078-0006

To: i Date:
09-18-18

Mayor
All

Contracting Department/Bureau: 
Information Technology Department (ITA)

Contact:
Laura Ito 213.473.3322; Bhavin Patel 213.847.2199

Reference: ITA transmittal dated July 3, 2018

Purpose of Contract: Citywide Telecommunications Services

Type of Contract:
( ) New contract
( x) Amendment to Contract No. C-125796 
Contract/Amendment Amount: $0

Contract Term Dates:
June 1,2015 - May 31,2020 (one-year extension with one additional year option to 
renew contingent upon State renewal of the CALNET 3 Program)

Proposed amount $ 0+ Prior award(s) N/A; Contract expenditure is based on Citywide usage 
Source of funds: General Fund and other special funds as they are available._______________________________
Name of Contractor: AT&T Corporation

Address: 1452 Edinger Avenue, 2nd Floor, Tustin, CA 92780
Yes No N/A Yes No N/AContractor has complied with:

1. Council has approved the purpose___________
2. Appropriated funds are available_____________
3. Charter Section 1022 findings completed______
4. Proposals have been requested______________
5. Risk Management review completed__________
6. Standard Provisions for City Contracts included_______
7. Workforce that resides in the City: 0 % (not provided)

8. Business Inclusion Program_________
9. Equal Benefits Ordinance___________
10. First Source Hiring Ordinance______
11. Contractor Responsibility Ordinance
12. Slavery Disclosure Ordinance______
13. Bidder Certification CEC Form 50

xx
x x

x x
X X

X X
XX

14. Prohibited Contributors (Bidders) CEC Form 55
15. CA Iran Contracting Act of 2010*_____________

x
* Applicable to contracts of $1,000,000 or more x

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council approve and authorize the General Manager of the Information Technology Agency 
(ITA) to execute Amendment No. 1 to Contract C-125796 (Contract) with AT&T Corporation for 
Citywide telecommunications services in order to 1) extend the term of the Contract by one year, and 
include an option to renew for an additional year subject to the State’s renewal of the CALNET 3 
Program, for a new Contract term of June 1,2015 to May 31, 2020; and, 2) permit ITA to execute an 
amendment to this Contract without subsequent Mayor and Council approvals in the event of an 
ownership change during the lifespan of the Contract; subject to the approval of the City Attorney as 
to form and compliance with the City’s contracting requirements.

SUMMARY

The Information Technology Agency (ITA) requests approval of Amendment No. 1 to Contract C- 
125796 (Contract) with AT&T Corporation (AT&T) for Citywide telecommunications services through 
the State of California’s CALNET 3 Program (CALNET 3). The majority of City facility fixed-line 
telephone costs are funded through this Contract. The purpose of the Amendment to 1) extend the 
term of the Contract for one additional year through May 31, 2019, and allow for an option to extend 
for an additional year to bring the term of the Contract period to June 1, 2015 to May 31, 2020; 2) 
allow ITA to execute an amendment without subsequent Mayor and Council approvals to this

'

City Administrative Officer'------I AnalystKDU 11190011
CAO 661 Rev. 04/2018



CAO File No.
0150-08078-0006

Page
2

Contract in the event of an ownership change during the lifespan of the Contract, and 3) make minor 
technical changes to the Contract regarding the prioritization of technical and professional support.

Current Contract

In 2015, the California Department of Technology, Office of Technology Services, transitioned 
CALNET 2 services for which the City contracted with AT&T to CALNET 3. CALNET 3 provides local 
jurisdictions within the State of California the ability to use Master Services Agreements (MSA) to 
obtain discounted volume pricing that has remained unchanged since CALNET 3's establishment for 
telecommunications services. The original term of CALNET 3 was five years, effective June 1, 2015, 
including two one-year renewal options. In January 2018, the State exercised its first renewal option 
for a CALNET 3 term effective through June 29, 2019 and an overall term of four years. At that time, 
ITA reviewed pricing catalogs posted by the six CALNET 3 contractors and recommended that 
contracting with AT&T would be in the best interest of the City because 90 percent of the City’s 
facilities are within the AT&T service area and AT&T offers competitive pricing for the services ITA 
obtains in the Contract.

When the Contract was initially executed, it was estimated that the City would not exceed $10 million 
in expenditures annually under the Contract. Annual expenditures in the last three years have varied 
from approximately $4.7 to $5.1 million based on actual Citywide telephone usage. Funding for this 
Contract is included annually within ITA’s Communication Services Account. Due to ITA’s efforts to 
reduce Citywide telephone lines and reduced Contract pricing, the 2018-19 Adopted Budget 
appropriation for this Contract is now $4.2 million. Expenditures through the Contract are determined 
based on Citywide telephone usage.

Proposed Amendment No. 1 to Contract C-125796

The City obtains data circuits, telephone lines, toll-free lines, voice mail, and long-distance services 
from AT&T under this Contract. The following services will continue to be procured through the 
Contract:

• Voice and Data Services - includes dedicated transport, MPLS, VPN and Converged VOIP, 
Standalone VOIP, long distance calling, toll-free calling, and legacy telecommunications.

• Metropolitan Area Network (MAN) Ethernet - switched Ethernet transport service providing 
advanced Ethernet functionality using fiber and copper access technology and a switched 
Ethernet core network. This provides full duplex transport of data signals between the City and 
an Ethernet switch located in a central office.

• Network-Based Web Conferencing - including features such as multiple meeting centers, 
integrated audio, WebEx, Cloud Jabber, and added storage of recordings.

it should be noted that AT&T is not the sole provider of these services under CALNET 3. Other 
CALNET 3 providers of the services above include Verizon, Electric Lightwave, Jive, NWN, 
CenturyLink, Comcast, Cox, and Level 3. ITA indicates that AT&T’s pricing is competitive and that 90 
percent of the City’s facilities are located within the AT&T service area. This CALNET 3 contract is not 
exclusive; the City could and does opt to obtain services from another provider as pricing and 
services required by City departments dictate.



CAO File No. 
0150-08078-0006

Page
3

ITA requests that its General Manager be given the authority to execute future amendments with the 
Contractor without subsequent Mayor and/or Council approvals only a) in the event of a company 
name change, and b) if the new company agrees to the preceding contract's terms and conditions. 
Any such amendments would continue to be subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form 
and compliance with the City's contracting requirements.

While ITA indicates in its transmittal that it is requesting to extend the term of the contract through 
May 31, 2019, the Amendment includes an additional option to extend the Contract for an additional 
year beyond 2019 contingent on the State extending the term of the CALNET 3 contract for a 
corresponding period. Our Office supports the option to approve this additional extension at this time 
and recommends a new contract termination date of May 31,2020.

Charter Section 1022 does not apply as the Contract is with a regulated public utility and there is no 
defined labor component. AT&T has complied with all applicable City contracting requirements. The 
Contract is not subject to the Affirmative Action Program, Business inclusion Program, Equal Benefits 
Ordinance, Contractor Responsibility Ordinance, or First Source Hiring Ordinance, because it was 
entered into pursuant to the State’s MSAs, which were competitively bid and provide the City 
discounted volume pricing. The City Attorney has determined that the standard provisions for City 
personal services contracts are not required for this Contract due to the nature of the public utility 
service being procured. In accordance with Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.5(a), Council 
approval of the proposed Amendment No.1 is required because the Contract exceeds three years in 
term and the annual expenditure on the Contract exceeds $154,925.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

The proposed Amendment No. 1 to Contract C-125796 (Contract) with AT&T Corporation for 
telecommunications services will authorize the City to use State-negotiated pricing to obtain data 
circuits, telephone lines, toll-free lines, voice mail, and long-distance services. ITA estimates that the 
cost of the services will be approximately $4.2 million this fiscal year, and indicates that this cost can 
be paid from the Department’s existing $4.2 million 2018-19 Adopted Budget appropriation within its 
Communication Services Account for this Contract. Additional Contract expenditures wifi be subject to 
future annual appropriations within the Adopted Budget. Since budgeted funds are available in 2018­
19 and future payments are subject to subsequent appropriation, the recommendation of this report 
complies with the City’s Financial Policies.

RHL:KDU:11190011



CITY OF LOS ANGELESTEDM. ROSS 
' GENERAL MAMAGER 

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER
ITA\

CALIFORNIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY

JOYCE J. EDSON 
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

■ Oy - \

CITY HALL EAST 
200 N MAIN ST, ROOM 1400 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 
213.978,3311

*** y :JEANNE M. HOLM
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER $‘ > 7!/■■'! :

5taJacity.orgANTHONY MOORE
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

ERIC GARCETTI
MAYOR

LAURA ITO

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

July 3, 2018 REF: FAS-162-18

Flonorable Eric Garcetti 
Mayor, City of Los Angeles 
Room 303, City Flail 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Mandy Morales, Legislative CoordinatorAttention:

Subject: AMENDMENT NO. 1 FOR AT&T CORPOFiATION CONTRACT C-125796 - 
CITYWIDE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES

Attached for your review and approval is Amendment No. 1 to the personal services contract 
between the City of Los Angeles and AT&T Corporation for citywide telecommunications services. 
Amendment No. 1 to Contract C-125796 extends the term of the contract for one (1) additional 
year.

BACKGROUND
In 2011, the State of California Technology Agency/Office of Technology Services announced 
the release of an RFI as the first step in researching services for the CALNET 3 Request for 
Qualifications Proposal solicitation to replace the California Integrated Information Network 
(CALNET 2). The Office of Telecommunications Procurement released the Request for 
Qualifications Proposal solicitation on November 28, 2012 (Bid #1FB OTP 12-001-A) to establish 
a list of prequalified companies in Phase One. The prequalified companies were eligible to 
participate in Phase 2 solicitation process. The State of California announced the award for voice 
and data services (Category 1)to six of the prequalified companies in December 2013 (ATR 13­
04). The State issued a bulletin dated May 6, 2014 to announce the award of categories 2-7. 
The Office of Technology Services began posting a series of bulletins on available services, 
forms, pricing catalogs and user instructions for non-State entities who need to transition or 
migrate services from CALNET 2 to CALNET 3 since July 10, 2014.

The ITA reviewed each of the pricing catalogs posted by the six CALNET 3 contractors and made 
the recommendation that contracting with AT&T Corp. was deemed in the best interest of the City 
for legacy.

In 2015, the ITA, AT&T, and the State of California ("State") executed an Authorization to Order 
(“ATO”) under the CALNET 3 contract whereby the ITA ordered select telecommunication and 
information services pursuant to the terms and conditions of CALNET 3, C3-A-12-10-TS-01 
Contract A and C3-B-12-10-TS-01 Contract B.

The State has since extended the term of the CALNET 3 contract until June 30, 2019, and the 
ITA and AT&T Corporation wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement to

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Honorable Eric Garcetti 
July 3, 2018 
Page 2

t with AT&T through JuneJune 30, 2019. The ITA is now requesting to extend the current eonirac 
30, 2019, which is consistent with the extension of the CALNET 3 contract: term. No new services 
are added to this amendment.

Since there is no labor component wilhin this utility contract, the Personnel Department staled 
that the Charter Section 1022 determination process was not required.

The draft contract has been reviewed by the City Attorney as to form.

The contractor has complied with uploading of the Equal Benefits Ordinance, First Source Hiring 
Ordinance and Slavery Disclosure Ordinance affidavits, which have been verified by Office of 
Contract Compliance at Public Works/Bureau of Contract Administration.

The Contractor is working with its insurance agent to upload the ACORD certificate into the Risk 
Manager's website.

The vendor possesses a valid Business Tax Registration Certificate,

The delay ITA encountered in obtaining proof of the State's contract extension with AT&T held up 
this report beyond the contract expiration date of May 31, 2018; therefore, the ITA is requesting 
that the review and approval process for this request be expedited since the contractor has 
continued to provide essential voice services.

FISCAL IMPACT
Funding is included in ITA’s Communications Services Account (S350) for citywide 
telecommunications services. No additional funding is required.

RECOMMENDATION
That the Council, subject to the approval of the Mayor, authorize the General Manager of the 
Information Technology Agency, or his designee, to execute Amendment No. 1 with AT&T 
Corporation to extend the term of the contract through June 30, 2019.

Piease contact Laura Ito, Assistant General Manager at (213) 978-3322 with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,
.r'"

Ted Ross 
Genera! Manager

Attachment

Trins Unzicker, CAO 
Bhavin Pate!, ITA 
Irene Maysda, ITA 
Sandra Lopez, ITA

ec:



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
CONTRACT NO. C-125796 

BETWEEN
CITY OF LOS ANGELES

and
AT&T CORPORATION

This Amendment No. 1 (‘ Amendment”) to that certain City of Los Angeles Contract No. 
C-125796 is made and entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a 
municipal corporation (herein referred to as "City"), acting by and through its Information 
Technology Agency (“ITA”), and AT&T CORPORATION on behalf of all service 
providing AT&T affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor") providing the products 
and services, with reference to the following;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City of Los Angeles through its Information Technology Agency is 
responsible for providing select telecommunication services to all City departments; and

WHEREAS, the State of California’s Office of Technology Services awarded agreement 
C3-A-12-10-TS-01 Contract A and C3-B-12-10-TS-01 Contract B (Exhibit 3, also 
referred to, along with related State agreements, as “CALNET 3”) to Contractor for 
Dedicated Transport, Legacy Telecommunications, VoIP, SONET and Hosted IVR/ACD 
Services through a competitive bid process; and

WHEREAS, the State of California’s Office of Technology Services allows local 
governmental agencies to take advantage of beneficial volume pricing through the 
collective buying power of the whole public sector in the State; and

WHEREAS, the City, Contractor, and the State of California ("State") executed an 
Authorization to Order (“ATO”) under the CALNET 3 contract whereby the City ordered, 
and the Contractor agreed to provide to City, select telecommunication and information 
services pursuant to the terms and conditions of the CALNET 3 contract; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the ATO, the City and the Contractor entered into that 
certain City of Los Angeles Contract No. C-125796 having a term commencing June 1, 
2015 and ending three (3) years thereafter (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the State has extended the term of the CALNET 3 contract until June 30, 
2019, with an option to subsequently extend such contract for one (1) additional year, 
and the City and the Contractor each desires to amend the Agreement consistent with 
the term of such contract by extending the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2019, 
along with an option to subsequently extend the Agreement for one (1) additional year, 
and to make other changes to the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and of the covenants and 
agreements hereafter set forth, the City and Contractor hereby covenant and agree that 
the Agreement is amended as follows:

TERM OF CONTRACT: Section I. is hereby amended in its entirety and 
restated as follows:

I.

The term of this Contract shall commence on June 1, 2015, and shall 
terminate on June 30, 2019, or at such time as all funding provided herein 
has been expended, whichever occurs first. Further, the City shall have the 
option in its sole discretion, to extend the term of this Contract for one 
additional year, upon written notice to the Contractor, should the State of 
California Office of Technology Services exercise its option to extend the term 
of its CALNET 3 contract by one additional year.

CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVES: Section IV.A and Section IV.B are 
hereby amended in its entirety and restated as follows:

EL

A. Contractor Representative

The Contractor hereby appoints the following person to represent 
Contractor with respect to all matters pertaining to this Contract. Said 
representative shall be responsible for submitting all of the respective 
notices, reports, invoices, and other documents or information as 
required by this Contract.

Name: Christine Kim
Title:
Address:

Senior Account Manager 
1452 Edinger Avenue, 2nd floor 
Tustin, CA 92780 

Telephone: 714-408-8722 
Email: ck2513@att.com

B. City’s Representative

The City hereby appoints the following person, or her designated 
representative, to represent the City in all matters pertaining to this 
Contract.

Name:
Title:
Address:

Laura Ito
Assistant General Manager 
200 North Main Street, Room 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

Telephone: (213)978-3322
(213) 978-3310 
laura.ito@lacity.org

Fax:
E-mail:

mailto:ck2513@att.com
mailto:laura.ito@lacity.org


III. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE: Section IX. Exhibit 4:1.2 is hereby modified in its 
entirety to read as follows:

1.2- MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP IFB STPD 12-001-A 
SOW Catalog B, section 1.2.2.8.1: line item 1 to 419 section 
1.2.2.8.2: line item 1 to 25, section 1.2.2.8.3: line item 1 to 
20, section 1.2.2.8.4 line item 1 to 4, section 1.2.2.8.5 line 
item 1 to 4, section 1.2.2.8.6 line item 1 to 48, section 
1.2.2.8.7 line item 1 to 47, section 1.2.3.2.4 line item 1 to 46, 
section 1.2.3.3 line item 1 to 6, section 1.2.3.4.4 line item 1 
to 9, section 1.2.3.4.5 line item 1 to 687, section 1.2.3.5 line 
item 1, section 1.2.4.1 line item 1 to 12, section 1.2.5.8 line 
item 1 to 7, section 1.2.5.9 line item 1 to 687.

IV. The Agreement is amended to include the following paragraph as Section X, 
which shall be entitled NAME CHANGE:

In the event there is a change in control of ownership of Contractor and the 
new controlling entity/individual is able to assume and comply with all terms, 
conditions and obligations of Contractor under this Contract (as may be 
determined in the sole discretion of the City), and the new controlling 
entity/individual changes the name of the Contractor, the General Manager of 
the ITA may, at his discretion, may execute an amendment to this Contract 
evidencing such change and assumption.

Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect.

V.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the City and Contractor have caused this Amendment to be 
signed by their respective duly authorized officers:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

By:
Steven H. Hong 
Deputy City Attorney III

Laura Ito
Assistant General Manager 
Information Technology Agency

Date: Date:

ATTEST: Holly Wolcott 
City Clerk

AT&T Corporation

By:
Signature

Date:
Printed Name

Title

Date



State of California
Statewide Technofogy Procurement Division

AT&T Corp IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

1.2.3,2A Convsr^ecf VoIP Handset Service Passages

Contractors Description of Service, include required service description, features end additional features offered by Contractor:
AT&T Converged VpJP Handset Service Packages are a complete network based communications solutions, including handsets that utilizes existing customer managed LAN iiifrautruclure. Netvraric 
transport, services, and applications layers are implemented transparently, allowing transport infrastructure to be independent from the services and applications that run on top of it

AT&TVolce DNASorvtco
AT&T Voice DMA is a network-based, fully hosted VoIP solution, including the handset, that offers businesses a fiil rahge of advanced calling features, applications, and management tools for 
employees and remote workers over a single network interface.

Geographic Availability: Domestic US

Service Limitations and Restrictions: None

Change Charge Applicability: N/A (except as noted below in Feature Restrictions, LknitaGons and Additional Information)

A B C □ E F G H J KI
Feature 

Restrictions, 
Limitations and 

Additional 
Information

Non- Monthly
Recurring

Charge/item
per unit__
$10.25

Charge
Lira
rtem

Contractor's
Product
Identifier

Recurring 
Charge per

Delegation 
Needed ;gfeafWpl | Requfr&d/DMcrationary 

' ■ Required

per
Unit of 

measure
change 
per /tainFeature Name Fe atur& Description item

1 Standard Converged 
VoIP Hendaet Service 
Package

CVW1 Service Parage with 
Standard Converged VoIP 
Handsel Service Package 
as descried Ini.2.32.4.1 
and the Basic Feature 
Package as described in
12,3,2,3

$ S^at $- Yes

2 Midrange Converged 
VoIP Handset Service 
Package

CV002 Service Package with 
Midrange Converged VoIP 
Handset Service Package 
as described in 12.32.4.2 
and fhe Basic Feature 
Package as described rn 
12.3,2.3

$ $1128 Seat $- Yes Required

3 Executive Converged 
VoIP Handset Service 
Package

CV003 Service Package with 
Executive Converged VoIP 
Handset as described In 
12.3.2.4.3 and the Basic 
Feature Package as 
described in 12,32.3

$ $13.84 $- Yes RequiredSeat

Attendant Converged 
VoIP Handset Service 
Package

4 CV0G4 Service Package with 
Attendant Converged VoJP 
Handset Sendee Package 
as described in 12.3.2.4.4 
and iba Basic Feature 
Package as described in 
1.2,32.3

$ $16.40 Seat S- Yes Required

Subcategory 1.2- MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14 Page 78 or 156



IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&T Corp

Converged VoIP 
Standard Conference 
Room Speakerphone 
Service Package

CV005 $ $27.60 Ssat $- Yes Required5 Service Package wrth 
Converged VoIP 
conference phone Service 
Package wfth no external 
speakers as described in 
1.2.3.2.4.5 and the Basic 
Feature Package as 
described in 1.2.3.2.3

Required6 Converged VoIP 
Executive Conference 
Room Speakerphone 
Service Package

CV006 Converged VoIP 
conference phone Service 
Package wtth two {2) 
external speakers as 
described in 12.3.2.4.6 
and the Basic Feature 
Package as described in 
1 ^.3.2.3 .________ •

$ $29.73 Seat $- Yes

7 AT&T Unified 
Communication fUC) 
Service

Mufti pie IDs 
{See Below)

AT&T’s Unified 
Communications Servfce - 
UC Voice combined with 
UC Client {Cisco Jabber™) 
provides real-time 
communication services 
including !P or PSTN 
telephony, chat (Instant 
messaging), presence 
information.

AT&T - UC 
Client (Cisco 
Jabber™) is 
Integrated with 
UC-Voice. 
UC requires 
AUTMPLS 
transport ,S!P 
Trunking 
servfce, and 
AT&T owned 
and managed 
handsets end 
devices..

This service is designed 
tor a conwrged IP 
environment end offers 
advanced voice and drert 
integration in an 
unbundled fashion and 
allows customer to pick 
and chose the features 
that meets their needs.

AT&T UC Services are 
available in two primary 
service components; UC 
Voice and UC Client 
(Cisco Jabber™). The UC 
Client (Cisco Jobber™) Is 
the user interface that 
facilitates user 
transmission of content 
through wired and wireless 
devices. UC Voice enables 
single-number reach, 
voicemail and unified 
messaging using IP-based 
telephony through 
deukohonesand__________

Subcategory 1,2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VqIP Page 77 oM56Updated 10/23/14



IFB STPD 12-001 -A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

} Km»p»tWe scftv/ire-based
■ clients.

s

RequiredYesSeat$5.38$Requires 
analog gateway 
for analog 
devices

Cloud-based IP Voice 
port providing bask tall 
processing to support 
following customer 
requirements:
* Basic call pressing 
for common area phones; 
no SNR

UC001AT&T UC Voice 
Essential

B

SupportsCIseo 
IP Phones 3905 
and B9Q1 or 
successor 
modefs only

* Can be used for 
analog devices including 
FAX, Night Bell, Paging 
System integration

Page 73 of 156Updated 10/23/14Subcategory 1.2 — MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP



fFBSTPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog 3

AT&T GorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredYesIP Volos 
service providing call 
processing and the 
following advanced 
features:

Seat $■$6,92Supports Cisco 
IP Phones 
6911 .6021, 
6901, 3905 or 
successor 
models only

UCD02AT&T UC Voice 
Funtiamensal

9

* Basic CaU Processing 
- Single Number 
Reach (SNR)

RequiredYes$-SeatSo,465Supports Cisco 
IP Phones 
6911 ,6921, 
6901,3905 or 
successor 
modal? only

Cloud-based IP Voice 
service providing caR 
processing and the 
following advanced 
features:

UC003AT&T UC Voice 
Fundamental v/ith 
Voicemail

10

* Basic Call Processing 
■ Single Number 
Reach (SNR)
- Voice Mail

RequiredYesS-SeaJ/Cient$3.82$Supports Cisco 
IP Phones 
7937G, 7942G, 
7962G.

Cloud-based Presence 
and IM for Mobile + pc 
and IP Telephony
■ Presence/IM via UC 
Clbnt (Cisco Jabber™) for 
Mobile and PC
• PC2PC calling
- PC lo PSTN Calling
• Microsoft OuttooK 
Collab oration
■ Integration with AT&T 
Connect for voice. Video 
and Web Conferencing
• Single Number

UCD04AT&T UC Voice 
Fundamental with 
voicem&il + Cisco 
Jabber™ {up to 10 
devices)

11

6961,6945,
3941, 09 11 
6921,6901 
3905 or
successor 
models only

Reach
Voicemail

P253© 79 of 1£5SUpdated 10/23/14Subcetecjory 1.2 - MPLS* VPN and Converged VoIP



IF8 STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredYes$■Sesl/CIrent$10.76$Cloud-based Integrated 
PC/Moblfe Unified 
Communication Client 
(Cisco Jabber™) with 
Enhanced IP Voice add­
on feature to ATfltTa 
Unified Communications 
Voice sendee that 
Include:

UC005UC Voice Enhanced 
wfft voivrtvai v Cisco 
Jabber™ (up to 10 
devices)

T2

■ Mobile and PC
clients (Cisco Jabber™)
- integrated message
dashboard

Presence and
IM/Chat
- Live conferencing: 
voice, web, and desktop 
video conf
• Email .calendar 
integration with MS 
Exchange, Lotus Notes
• PC-to-PC voice
calling
■ Session graduation 
from IM/Chat -> phone cal 
-> web conf

Single number
reach
- IP Phone, Video 
Phone and Soft Phone 
Support
- Voice Mall and 
Unified Messaging
- Remote CaB set if) 
Includes Telephony 
Service Connection - 
Integration with legacy 
TDM /IP PBX systems

Page 80 of 156Updated 10/23/14Subcategcry 1.2- MPLS, VPN and Converged VcIP



State of CaJifomie
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&T Corp 1FE STPD 12-001 -A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T UC Voice 
Handsel and Device 
Services

13 Multiple Bt 
fSwc 3«jow)

ATST provides a varfety 
of AT&T handsets
and devices to 
comptemofrt end 
enlwnce UC voice 
Barytes. Ha^dsatanr^ 
device services can only 
be ordered and used as 
psrtof AT&T Untied 
Communicator) Service. 
Handsets end devices 
cannot be ordered End 
used as standalone or 
with another VoIP 
service.

See Below Required

14 UC Essential Basic 
Handset Serves

CP-3S05 UC Essential Basie 
Handset - Single line 
(10/100) handset w 
Monochrome Badifit 
Display_____________

$ 53.03 Handset $- Yes Required

UC Essential Standard 
Handset Service

15 CP-8301 UC Essential Standard 
Handset - Single line 
handset_____________

$ 53.69 RequiredHandset $- Yes

16 UC Fundamental Baste 
Handset Service

CP“?321-K9= UC Fundam^iTtatBasic $ S6.Z3 Handsel 3- Yes Required
Handset -2 Hr* (i 0/1 CO) 
handset w speakerphone 
and 396 x 152 pixel-based, 
anti-glare graphical 
monochrome display with 
white backlight display.

17 UC Fundamental 
Standard Handset 
Service

CP-7942G = UC Fundamental Standard 
Handset-2 Line (1Q/10D) 
handset w speakerphone 
and 5-inch (12,5 cm), h?gh- 
resoJullon (320 x 222). 
graphical monochrome 4- 
bft grayscale display.

6 $6.36 Handset $- Yes Required

18 UC Fundmerrtal 
Midrange Handset 
Service

CP-7841-K9* UC Fundmantaf Midrange 
Handset- 2 Line 
(10/100/1000) handset w 
speakerphone end 396 x 
152 pixel-based, anti-glare 
graphical monochrome 
display v<1th while backlight 
display._________________

5 $6.66 Handset $- Yes Required

Subcatagory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14 Page 81 of 158



State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&T Corp IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

'j9 UC Fundamental
Executive Handset 
Service

CP-7S45G UC Fundamental 
Executive Handset — 4 
Un> (10/100/1000) 
handsel with
speakerphone and 5-inch 
{12.5 cm) graphical TFT 
color display, 16-bit color 
depth, 32fl x 240 effective 
pixel resolution, with 
backlight________ _____

$ $6.61 Handset $- Yes Required

UC Fundamental Plus 
Midrange Handset 
Service

20 CP-7965G= UC Fundamental Plus S $12.71 Handset S- Yes Required
Midrange Handsel - 6 tine 
(10/t00/1000) handsel w 
speaker phone and Digital. 
16-bit graphical backlit TFT 
Color. 5" display.

21 UC Fundamental Plus 
Executive Handset 
Service

CP-7975G UC Fundamental Pius 
Executive Handset-8 
Line (10/1 M/1 ooo)
hard set w speakerphone 
and Digital, 16-bft 
graphical backlit TFT 
Coior, 5.6" drspiay

5 $14.45 Handset Yes Required

22 UC Fundamental Plus 
Midrange Video 
Handset Service

CP-9951-C- UC Fundamental Pius 
Midrange Video Handset — 
5 Une {10/100/1 ODD) 
handset w speaker phone 
and Digital, 24-bit 
graphical backlit TFT 
Color, 5" display.

S $14.76 Handsel $- Yes Required
K9-

23 UC Fundamental Plus 
Executive Video 
Handset Service

CP-9971-C- UC Fundamental Plus 
Executive Video Handset - 
6 Une (10/1OC/1 a00) 
handset w speakerphone 
and Digital, 24-bit 
graphical backlit TFT 
Cobrr S'* display

$ $17.68 Handsel 5- Yes RequiredK9=

24 Standard UC Converged 
Conference Room
Speakerphone Service

CP-BS31-K9= Standard UC Converged 
Conference Room 
Speakerphone

$ $24.60 Handset $- Yes Required

Subcategory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14 Page 82 of 136



FB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&i Corp I

RequiredSee below_?3 AT& T Managed Local 
Area ^otwork Service

Multiple-See 
Feature IDs 

below

AT&T Managed LAN 
Service - MI_AN is a 
premises-based Ethernet 
switching infrastructure of 
an organization’s computer 
network. The MLAN 
Service provides design, 
implementation and 
remote monitoring and 
management of a 
Customer's LAN 
Infra struct ire via select 
AT&T business data 
transport services 
supported by the IPT/LAN 
Services from ore of 
AT&T’s management 
centers. The LAN Service 
sL^rports standard 
configurations of Cisco® 
Catalyst and Juniper EX 
series Switches. MLAN 
can only be order and 
used with AT&T 
Converged VoIP services, 
and cannot be ordered or 
used as a standalone 
service.___________________

Page 83 of 155Subcategory 1.2- MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14



iFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T Corp

~£lAH Standard 
iVtanegament

State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredSee below“This service
shall be used to

MLAN Standard 
Management - Standard 
Management provides a 
low reactive monitoring 
and management service 
with automatic Customer 
notification of events. 
Standard Management 
does not support proactive 
management of IP Hard, 
Soft and Wireless Phones 
(e.g. automatic alarming 
and ticket generation). 
MLAN Standard 
Management Includes the 
folio wing feafues: 
Proactive Fault 
Management 
Faults occurring on 
managed elements are 
reported by the system. 
The elements that are 
proactively monitored are 
LAN Cataryst switches and 
Wlrafs&a LAN Alronet 
Access Points. The 
Proactive Fault 
Management Process is 
comprised Of:
* Service Monitoring: 
AT&T provides 7X24 
electronic surveillance of 
potential problems for 
voice premises elements. 
□Ilov/ing the customer to 
proactively manage thdr 
nehwrk.
* Alarm Recognition and 
Proactive Notification: 
Observation/identification 
of event occurrence, 
severity and potential 
Customer Impact, and 
notification to the 
Customer. This proactive 
notification service is 
provided 7 * 24
* Call Receipt: AT&T 
receives notification from a 
client representative — 
they may notify us that 
they are working on the 
system and alarms may he

support LAN 
Devices only.
This service
may not be 
used to support 
any PBX, Voice 
Gateway or
other call
control devices.

Page 94 ofUpdated 10/23/14Subcategory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP



IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpState of California
Staoawtda Technology Procurement Division

generated.
* Ticket Creation: AT&T 
crestea a troubte ticket and 
tracking number for any 
problem that occurs.
* Trouble Isolation: 
Component 
observatiorVteabng 
required to determine the 
hardware/software 
xesponsftle for the 
alarm/everi
* Problem Resolution: 
ActMttes required to 
resolve evert including 
remote software 
administration, 
configuration, patch, or 
coordination of on-site 
vendor hardware software 
break/fix activity.
* Track Ticket to Closwe: 
Documentation required 
during trouble ticket life 
cycle including problem 
description, vendor 
interaction, procurement 
activity, resolution 
description, billing 
information, and 
verification of Customer 
satisfaction.
■ Vendor Interface: 
interaction wtth 
maintenance vendors as 
required to arrange for on­
site break/fix activity and/or 
component
proeuement/replacement 
Low Complexity LAN 
Switches Supported:
Cisco 20xx series 
JunJper EX 22xx series

RequiredYes$-Per device£16.40$MLS01Low Complexity LAN 
Switches Standard 
Management Service

27

RequiredYesS-Per device£32.803Medium Complexity LAN 
Switches Supported: 
Cisco 3550 Series 
Cisco 3560 Series 
Cisco 3750 Series 
(standalone)
Cisco Nexus 2K 
Juniper EX 3200 Series

ML502Medium Compfexiiy 
LAN Switches Standard 
Management Service

23

Pag© 55 of 156Updated 10/23/14Subcatsgory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Convargod Vo!P



State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&i Corp iFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

High Complexity LAN 
Switches Standard 
Management Service

29 MLS03 High Complexity LAN 
Switches Supported: 
Cisco 4500 Series 
Cisco 4900 Series 
Cisco 05OC Series 
Cisco 7600 Senes 
Cisco Nexus 5K 
Cisco Nexus 7K 
Juniper EX420Q Series 
Jimiper EX*1500 Series 
Juniper EXB200 Series

$ $65.30 Per device $- Yes Required

30 Stackable Layer 2 LAN 
Svrftch configurations 
using 29BOS.375Q. 
EX4200 series LAN 
switches Standard 
Management Service

Supported Stackabte 
Layer 2 LAN Switches: 
29603,3750, EX4200

MLS04 $ Per device RequiredYes

31 Stackabie Layer 3 LAN 
Switch configurations 
using 2960S, 3750,
EX4200 series LAN 
switches Standard 
Management Service

ML SO 5 Supported Stackable 
Layer 3 LAN Switches: 
29S0S.3750, EX4200

Per device Yes Required5-

Subcategory 1.2- MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14 Page se of 'I5S



iFBSTPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredSee below“ This service 
shall be used to 
support LAN 
Devices only, 
This service 
may not be 
used to support 
any PBX, Voice 
Gateway or 
other call 
control devices.

MLAN Advanced 
Management - Advanced 
Management Service 
includes all services 
provided with the Standard 
Management Service. In 
addition, the service 
includes the design, 
configuration, site 
installation, teet/tum-up, 
and life cycle 
management.
Management features 
indude:
Proactive and Reactive 
Fairft Management
Faidts on managed 
elements may be either 
manually reported 
(reactive) or system 
reported. Proactively 
monitored and managed 
elements LAN Catalyst 
switches and Wireless 
LAN comrolters/switches 
and access points. 
Configuration 
Management: Configuration 
Management is the Move, 
Addition, Change and 
Deletion (MACD) activities 
associated with a 
managed element 
Accounting 
Management:
Ultimately, Accounting 
Management provides 
customers with an up-to- 
date repository of their 
inventory from an 
enterprise perspective at a 
managed element level. 
Performance 
Management: 
Performance Management 
includes performance data 
collection, analysis and 
reporting, management of 
software end hardware 
capacity and service level 
management ard 
repotting. __________

MLAN Advanced 
Management

32

Page 57 Of 156Updated 10/23/14Subcategory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP



State of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T Corp

33 Law Complexity LAN 
Switches Advance 
Management Service

RequiredMLA01 Low Complexify LAN 
Switches Supported; 
Cisco 29xx series 
Juniper EX 22xx series

$ $32.60 Per device 3- Yes

34 Medium Complexity 
LAN Switches Advanced 
Management Service

MLA02 Medium Compexity LAN 
Switches supported: 
Cisco 3550 Series 
Cisco 3560 Series 
Cisco 3750 Series 
(Slandakme)
Cisco Nexus 2K 
Juniper EX 3200 Series 
High QompSexity LAN 
Switches supported: 
Cisco 4500 Series 
Cisco 4900 Series 
Cisco 6500 Series 
Cisco 7600 Series 
Cisco Nexus 5K 
Cisco Nexus 7K 
Juniper EX4200 Series 
Jumper EX4500 Series 
Juniper EX820D Series

$- Required$ $49.20 Per device Yes

;

Higti Complexity LAN 
Switches Advanced 
Management Service

35 MLA03 $77.90 Yes Required5 Per device 5-

Slackabie Layer 2 LAN 
Switch configurations 
using 296QS, 3750, 
EX420Q series LAN 
switches Advanced 
Management Service.

36 MLA04 Supported Stackable 
Layer 2 LAN Switches: 
296QS.3750, EX4200

Required$ $49.20 Per device S- Yes

37 Stackable Layer 3 LAN 
Switch configurations 
using 2960S, 3750, 
EX4200 series LAN 
swithas Advanced 
Management Service

MLA05 Si^jported Stackable 
Layer 3 LAN Switches; 
2960S. 3750. EX4200

S73.80 Per device $- Yes Required

3ft MLAN Professional 
Services hourty Rates 
for Non- Standard 
services and Standard 
services performed 
during Non-Standard 
Business houre

MLAN Profession^ 
Services hourly Ratea lor 
Non-Standard services 
and Standard services 
performed during Non­
Standard Business 
hours

RequiredSee beiow

Non- Standard Business MLP01 $158.8839 S Hour f- Yes Required
Hours (Monday Thru 
Friday) ________
Non Standard Hours 
(Weekend and Holidays)

MLP0240 $ $215.25 Hour S- Yes Required

Sutrcategory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Page 8S of ‘I55Updated 10/23/14



IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpStats of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredYesSee below
IvtLAM Life Cycle 
Management Chargee 
Per Site/Per 
Occurrence din'rg 
Standard Business

41

Hours (Monday - 
Friday, 8;G0 am - 5:00 
pm, Pacific Standard 
Time In the United 
States)______________ RequiredYesPer Site Per 

occurrence
S-$95.00A A software 

MACD Indicates 
that onsite work 
is not required 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management 
capability. 
Charges only 
apply to MLAN 
Standard 
Management. 
"Chargas for 
Level 1 Sofl 
MACDs are 
inducted in the 
Advanced 
Management

Any software change to a 
phone Instrument, voice 
maibCK, LAN or WLAN 
device that requires no on­
site visit, physical 
modification, or network 
downtime.

MC01RLAN/WLAN - Soft 
MACD Level 1*

42

rale.
Does not apply
to
disconnection 
of any service.

RequiredYes$-Per Site Per 
occurrence

$199.00A software 
MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
is not required 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management 
capabilfty.Does 
not apply to 
disconnection 
of any service

Any software change that 
involves network features 
or system parameters, 
requHing no orvsfte visit or 
physical modification,

MCQ2RLAN/WLAN - Soft 
MACD Level 2

43

Page 89 of 158Updated 10/23/14Subcategory 1.2 - MPLS. VPN end Converged VoIP



a

!FB STPD 12-001-A 
£0W Catalog B

AT& I CorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

J $525.00 RequiredPer Site Per 
occurrence

S*Service Request which 
requires a physical change 
performed by not more 
than one technician during 
an on-site visit for an 
existing, pro vis toned 
managed element within 
an existing managed site.
It involves the dispatch of a 
technician.______________

Yes44 Jv;C03R A hardware 
MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
functions must 
be performed at 
the client's site. 
Does not appiy

LAN/WLAN - Hard 
MACD Leva!

to
disconnection 
of any service

Sr RequiredLAN/WLAN- Soft MACD 
Level 1 Expedite - Less 
than 5 calendar days

Yes45 LAN/WLAN- Soft MACD 
Level 1 Expedite

MCtRE 5245.00 Per Site Per 
occurrence

Yes Required$340.00 Per Site Per 
occurrence

5-'LAN/WLAN Soft MACD 
Level 2 Expedite

MC2RE LAN/WLAN Soft MACD 
Level 2 Expedite - Less 
than 9 calendar days.

46

RequiredSee below47 MLAN Life Cycle 
Management Charges 
Per Site I Per 
Occurrence Out of 
Hours (Monday- 
Friday, Pacific Standard 
Time in the United 
Stales)______________ $- RequiredYesA software 

MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
is not required 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management 
capability. 
Charges only 
apply to MLAN 
Standard 
Management- 
•Chargesfor 
Level 1 Soft 
MACDs are 
included In the 
Advanced 
Management 
rate.
Does not apply

$250.00 Per Site Per 
occurrence

LAN/WLAN- Soft MACD 
Level 1 *

MC01O Any software change to a 
phone instrument, voice 
mailbox, LAN or WLAN 
device that requires no on­
site visit, physical 
modification, or network 
downtime.

4fl

to
disconnection 
of any service,

Page 90 of 156Subcategory 1.2— MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14



IFB STPD 12-001tA
SOW Catalog B

AT&T CorpState of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

RequiredYssPer Site Per
Occurrence

$500.00A software 
MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
is not requked 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management
capability.Does
not apply Id 
disconnection 
of any service

Any software charge that 
involves network features 
Of system parameters, 
requiring no on-site visit or 
physical modification.

MC02OLAN/WLAN- Soft MACD Level 249

RequiredYes$-Per Site Pet 
Occurrence

A hardware 
MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
functions must 
be performed at 
the client's site. 
Does not apply

Service Request which 
requires a physical change 
performed by rot more 
than one technician during 
an on-site visit for an 
existing, provisioned 
managed element wtthln 
an existing managed site.
Jt involves the dispatch of a 
technician.

MC03OLANANLAN- Hard 
MACD

50

to
disconnection 
of any service

RequiredSet, belowMLAN Life Cycle 
Management Charges 
Per Site l Per 
Occurrence during 
Weekendsfl-ioRdays 
LAN/WLAN- Soft MACD 
LeveM*

51

Per Site Per" 
occurrence

RequiredYes5-$305.00A software 
MACD Indicates 
that onsite work 
is not required 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management 
capability. 
Charges only 
apply to MLAN 
Standard 
Management.
* Charges for 
Level 1 Soft 
MACDs are 
included in the 
Advanced Management

Any software change to a 
phone instrument, voice 
mailbox. LAN or WLAN 
device that requires no on­
site visit, physical 
modification, or network 
downtime.

MC01H52

rale.
Does not apply
to
disconnection 
of any service.

Page 91 of 156Updated 1Q/23/14Subcategory 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP



Stele of California
Statewide Technology Procurement Division

AT&T Corp IFB STPD 12-001-A
SOW Catalog B

LANAWLAN- Soft MACD 
Level 2

S3 MC02H Any software change that 
involves network features 
or system parameters, 
requiring no on-site visit or 
physical modification.

A software 
MACD Indicates 
that onsite work 
is not required 
and changes 
can be done via 
the remote 
management 
capabllity.Qoes 
not apply to 
disconnection 
of any service

S610.0G Per Site Per 
occurrence

Yes Requited

54 LAN/WLAN- Hard 
MACD

MCQ3H Service Request which 
requires a physical change 
performed by not more 
than one technician during 
an on-site visit for an 
existing, provisioned 
managed element within 
an existing managed site.
It involves the dispatch of a 
technician.

Per Site Per 
occurrence

$- YesA hardware 
MACD indicates 
that onsite work 
functions must 
be performed at 
the client's site. 
Docs rot apply

$735.00 Required

to
disconnect ion 
of any service

Subcategcry 1.2 - MPLS, VPN and Converged VoIP Updated 10/23/14 Page 92cfi5S



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
5JtbSi3*(HwaT1i!)
I j CHECK HOT IT ADDITIONAL PACKS ARE ATTACHED AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT

NUMBER
I’a&H1

IFB STPD 12-00'-6. 
C3-B-12-10-TS-01

7i
REGISTRATION NUMBER

This Agreement is entered into between the Slate Agency and Contractor named below:1.
STATE AGSN0T8 NAME

California Department of Technology
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

AT&T Corporation
2. The term of this

04/DI 12014 through 06/30/2019 
$0.00

Agreement is
3, The maximum amount of this agreement after this

amendment is:________________ ____________________ _________________________________________________ _____ __
The parties mutually agfee io fhls amendment as fotto&s. All actsore noted Pelpw are by this ret wane* made a part of She Agreement end 
incorporated herein:

4.

A. in accordance with the provisions of CALNiET 3 IFB SYPPtS-001-B, 1.1 Purpose of this invitation for 
Bid and General Provisions ~ Telecommunications, Sections §S5 OFFER; TERM, the State exercises 
its option for a one-year extension. Amendment 7 extends SFB STPD 12-001 »B and ai! awarded 
Cstegories/Subcategories for one year, expiring June 30, sol 9, with one remaining one-year 
option to extend.

1. Original Term: 04/01/2014 - 05/30/2013 
Mew Term: 04/01/2014 - 06/30/2019

2. This Amendment shalt not be effective until approved by the California Department of Technology.

AS other Terms and Conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement, has been executed by the parties hereto,

CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY 

Use Only
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (If Dthe r than en individual, slate whether a eoipa rsuon. partnersHp. etc.)

AT&T Corporation
BY (Aulhoiiz^d.jS^naSure)

PRINTED NAME AMD TITLE O^EFlSON SIGNING

Keith Nagel, CALMET Program Manager .....
ADDRESS

2700 Wail Avenue, Rm. 1213A, Sacramento, 95321

kbDATE SIGNED (Da wt type)

» * 7-/7

JM
j*A

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AGENCY NAME

California Department of Technology
BY ■Aulhflrisflri Switfltiifi!) OAT _ SIGNED (Do net iyp*J 

iJ? i/, j f 2 Qf 7JSf
I 1 Exempt par.PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Martor, Paulo, Deputy Director, statewide Technology Procurement, CDT
ADDRESS
P.O, Box 1810. Rancho Cordova, CA 86741-181Q



. . STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD. A $flsv 2/12)

□ Pages j AGREEMENT NUMBER

IFB 3TP0 12-GOi-A, 
12-1C-TS-Q1

REGtSTRATIOM NUMBER

AMENDM5N'
NUMBER

CHECK HERE B» ADDmORAI.. PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1

8
Ort A

1. This Agreement is entered No between the -Stale Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S N AMR

California Department of Technology
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

AT&T Corporation
2. The term of this

Agreement is 11 /15/5013 through 08/30/20 19
3. The maximum amount of this agreement after this
.__ amcndiiieaUs;_________________ _____ ______ ________________________________ ____
4 The parties mutually agree to this amendment as foitows. All actions noted below are by this reference matte a pari of the Agreement and 

‘ incorporated herein:

$0.00

A. In accordance with the provisions of CALNET 3 iFB STPD 12-001-A, 1.1 Purpose of this Invitation for Bid 
and General Provisions - Telecommunications, Section 85, OFFER; TERM, the State exercises its option for 
a one-year extension. Amendment 8 extends iFB STPD 12-001-A, Category 1: Voice and Data Services and 
all awarded Subcategories for one year, expiring June 30,2019, with one (1) remaining one-year option to 
extend.

1. Original Term, Subcategories 1.1 through 1.5:11/15/2013 - 06/30/2018 
Original Term, Subcategory 1.6:11/15/2013 - 06/30/2017 
Current ExienderiTerm, Subcategory 1.6:11/15/2013 - 06/30/2018

New Term, All Subcategories 1.1 through 1.6:11/15/2013 - 06/30/2019

2. This Amendment shall not be effective until approved by the California Department of Technology.
All olher Terms and Conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT QF TECHNOLOGY 

Use Orly
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (it other than an individual, elate whether a corporation, partnership, etc)

AT&T Corporation
BY (Authpr«^£Kjfyj>ure)

£S
-•...—.

PRINTED NAME AND TitffOF PERSON SIGNING

Keith Nagel, CALMET Program Manager 
address ~ *
2700 Wait Avenue, Rm. i213A, Sacramento, 95821

DATE SIGNED (Do nor type)
A?

f-Z7-/7* 4
(c/aT

tflf

il**'** T

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AGENCY NAME

California Department of jecfonotagy
BY (Authorized Signature) J DATS SIGNED (Do not type}

I}U~-
L-f
/ 'J «-

jr
i

□ Exempt par.PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Marion Pauio, Deputy Director, Statewide Technology Procurement, CDT
ADDRESS ..... ~~ ...... " ' ” ~ ’ * '
P.O. Sox 1810. Rancho Cordova. CA 95741-1810 _____


